
SATURDAYS                                                                                                                         
B

Winchester Bus Station 0713 0743 0838
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1738 1838 2310
City Road 0716 0746 0842 42 1742 1842 2313
Royal Hants County Hospital 0720 0750 0846 46 1746 1846 2317
Hursley Post Office 0728 0758 0856 56 1756 1854 2335
Woodley Hunters Inn 0736 0806 0904 04 1804 1902 2349
Romsey Bus Station 0742 0812 0911 11 1811 1908 2354

Winchester    Hursley    Romsey                                                     66

SATURDAYS                                                                                                                       

Romsey Bus Station 0745 0815
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1715 1815 1910 2354
Woodley Hunters Inn 0752 0822 22 1722 1821 1916 2359
Hursley Post Office 0800 0830 30 1730 1829 1924 0005
Royal Hants County Hospital 0810 0840 40 1740 1837 1932 0012
City Road 0814 0844 44 1744 1840 1935 0014
Winchester Bus Station 0817 0847 47 1747 1843 1938 0017

No service on Sundays and Public Holidays on route 66

Romsey    Hursley    Winchester                                                     66

COLLEGE DAYS ONLY                                                                                                                                

Peter Symonds College 1455 1645 1645
Hursley Post Office 1507 1705 1705
Hiltingbury Ashdown Road 1711
Woodley Hunters Inn 1515 1715 1721
Cupernham Lane Richmond Lane 1520 1720 1726
Romsey Bus Station 1525 1725 1731

COLLEGE DAYS ONLY                                                                                                                           

Romsey Bus Station 0735 0735
Cupernham Lane Richmond Lane 0740 0740
Woodley Hunters Inn 0745 0745
Hiltingbury Ashdown Road 0757
Hursley Post Office 0754 0804
Peter Symonds College 0814 0824
City Road 0819 0829
Winchester Bus Station 0822 0832

Romsey    Peter Symonds College                                                566

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS except Public Holidays                                                                                                                           
Fri
B

Winchester Bus Station 0610 0700 0730 0838
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1438 1538 1638 1708 1738 1808 1908 2310
City Road 0613 0703 0734 0842 42 1442 1542 1642 1712 1742 1812 1912 2313
Royal Hants County Hospital 0616 0707 0738 0846 46 1446 1548 1648 1718 1748 1817 1917 2317
Hursley Post Office 0624 0715 0748 0856 56 1456 1600 1700 1730 1800 1827 1925 2335
Hiltingbury Ashdown Road 1833 1931 2340
Woodley Hunters Inn 0632 0723 0756 0904 04 1504 1610 1710 1740 1810 1843 1941 2349
Romsey Bus Station 0638 0730 0804 0911 11 1511 1617 1717 1747 1817 1849 1947 2354

Winchester    Hursley    Romsey                                                                            66

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS except Public Holidays                                                                                                                           
Fri

Romsey Bus Station 0640 0738 0808 0915
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 1515  1620  1720  1750  1820  1850  1950  2354
Woodley Hunters Inn 0646 0745 0815 0922 22  1522  1627  1727  1757  1826  1856  1956  2359
Hiltingbury Ashdown Road 0656  1906  2006   
Hursley Post Office 0702 0754 0824 0930 30  1530  1635  1735  1805  1834  1912  2012  0005
Royal Hants County Hospital 0710 0810 0840 0940 40  1540  1645  1745  1815  1842  1920  2020  0012
City Road 0714 0814 0844 0944 44  1544  1649  1749  1819  1846  1924  2024  0014
Winchester Bus Station 0717 0817 0847 0947 47  1547  1652  1752  1822  1849  1927  2027  0017

Romsey    Hursley    Winchester                                                                           66

Rail tickets marked ‘Romsey bus’ for through journeys to and from Winchester and Romsey will be accepted on Route 66.

 B = runs via Badger Farm, Sainsbury’s (2324), Olivers Battery, Sunnydown Road (2328) and Hiltingbury (2340). 
 Does not call at Brooks in Winchester;    Sch = runs on Schooldays only;     Fri = runs on Fridays only.

commencing 5th September 2010



School & College 
bus services 
A number of our bus services, particularly in the more rural locations, run in accordance with some school or college 
term and holiday dates. 
 
The journeys concerned are marked throughout our timetables using the following codes:- 
 
Sch = Schooldays only 
Buses will run on school days in accordance with the dates set by the local authority.  
 
NSch = School holidays only 
Buses will run during school holidays in accordance with the dates set by the local authority. However, this does not 
usually include in-set days, where in most cases buses will still run to a normal school day timetable. 
 
For details of the school term and holiday dates, please click on the relevant local authority, listed below. 
 
Hampshire County Council 
http://www3.hants.gov.uk/education/schools/schoolholidays.htm 
 
Portsmouth City Council 
http://www.portsmouth.gov.uk/learning/49.html 
 
Surrey County Council 
http://www.surreycc.gov.uk/sccwebsite/sccwspages.nsf/LookupWebPagesByTITLE_RTF/School+term+dates?opendocument 
 
West Sussex County Council 
http://www.westsussex.gov.uk/ccm/content/education/parents/holidays/term-dates.en 
 
Wiltshire County Council 
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/schoolseducationandlearning/schoolsandcolleges/termsandholidays/schooltermanddatecalendar.ht
m 
 
Col = College days only 
Buses will run on college days in accordance with the dates set by the Colleges listed below.  
 
NCol = College holidays only 
Buses will run during college holidays in accordance with the dates set by the Colleges listed below.  
 
For details of the term and holiday dates, please click on the college, listed below 
 
Alton College (Alton) 
http://www.altoncollege.ac.uk/adult-education/key-dates 
 
Peter Symonds College (Winchester) 
http://www.psc.ac.uk/calendar/term_dates.php 
 
South Downs College (Havant) 
http://www.southdowns.ac.uk/calendar/calendar.aspx 
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